

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2015 PAVING PROGRAM - BID OPENING 4/28/15

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT**		KARVO PAVING COMPANY		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT INC		THE SHELLY COMPANY	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVAL	S.F.	6088	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,176.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,176.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 16,437.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,132.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,698.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 17,046.40
2	202	CURB REMOVAL (To be replaced by ADA ramp)	LF	1256	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,536.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,536.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,536.00	4.1	\$ 5,149.60
3	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	600	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,050.00
4	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	500	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2"-2 1/4")	SY	110296	\$ 1.50	\$ 165,444.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 130,149.28	\$ 1.35	\$ 148,899.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 137,870.00	\$ 1.65	181988.4	\$ 1.50	\$ 165,444.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 231,621.60
6	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (1 1/2") PARKING LOT	SY	6000	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 14,700.00
7	407	TACK COAT - PARKING LOT	GAL.	375	\$ 2.25	\$ 843.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 656.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 937.50
8	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	6801	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,302.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,602.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,901.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 22,103.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,602.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,602.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 18,022.65
9	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT PG 64-22 (1 1/4"-1 1/2")	TON	7801	\$ 85.00	\$ 663,085.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 518,766.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 522,667.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 561,672.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 546,070.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 538,269.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 594,826.25
10	448	TYPE 1, INTERMEDIATE SCRATCH ASPHALT PG 64-22 (3/4")	TON	4600	\$ 85.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 296,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 271,400.00	\$ 74.15	\$ 341,090.00
11	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT Parking Lot	TON	700	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 72.15	\$ 50,505.00
12	603	MISC. DOWNSPOUT TIE-INS	EACH	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
13	604	MH/CBs ADJUST TO GRADE (WITH BRICK)	EACH	12	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 10,380.00
14	608	ADA ACCESS RAMPS	EACH	135	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 39,825.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30,375.00
15	608	4" SIDEWALK	SF	6253	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,012.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 35,954.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 39,081.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 34,391.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 39,081.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 59,403.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,518.00
16	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	600	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 8,700.00
17	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 102,500.00
18	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
19	632	TRAFFIC RADAR UNITS	EACH	12	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 76,680.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 76,680.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 107,700.00
20	638	VALVE BOX ADJ TO GRADE, (CASTING PROVIDED)	EACH	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.09	\$ 100.90	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00
21	642	PARKING STALL MARKING - WHITE	FT	3310	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,447.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,475.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 993.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,813.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,475.50
22	646	STOP LINE	LF	307	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,842.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,916.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,763.00
23	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	564	\$ 52.00	\$ 29,328.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,538.00
24	646	LANE LINE	MILE	1.5	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	646	CENTERLINE	MILE	1.1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,280.00
26	653	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00
27	653	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	433	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,526.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,485.00
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	4200	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,486.00
29	SPEC.	APPROVED GEOTEXILE PAVING MAT - Tensar Glaspave 50	S.Y.	7755	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 40,713.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 37,224.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 38,387.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 42,652.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 39,938.25
					TOTAL	\$ 1,597,974.50	TOTAL	\$ 1,322,561.28	TOTAL	\$ 1,397,725.85	TOTAL	\$ 1,424,639.75	TOTAL	\$ 1,472,191.90	TOTAL	\$ 1,577,868.50	TOTAL	\$ 1,778,287.75

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH